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ESTIMATED RESULT FOR THE YEAR.

£
Revenue 27,857,620
Expenditure 27,505,060
Leaving for supplementary estimates .. . £352,560

which, in addition to normal requirements, must cover the increases in pay due to

the regrading of public employees’ salaries.

RESULTS.
Jonsolidated Fund—
Ordinary Revenue Account—
Revenue
Expenditure
Excess of revenue over expenditure .. .. .

Estimated revenue
Actual revenue

Revenue greater than in 1922-23 by

Expenditure below that of previous year by

Balance forward at 31st March, 1924

No revenue Treasury bills outstanding.

Transferred from accumulated surpluses to—
Public Works Fund .. .. .
Education Loans Account ..
Discharged Soldiers’ Settlement Depxecmtlon Fund
Loans Redemption Account . ..
State Advances Office securities

Relief from use of accumulated surplus—
Interest-earning investments produce. .
Reduced interest and sinking-fund charges

Total relief to taxpayers

Economy in reduced expenditure since 1922
Public Works expenditure .
Electric-supply expenditure ..
Savings effected in interest charges through using short-dated bills
Profits on sales of British War-loan stock . .
Purchase of £250,000 of 4-per-cent. stock at £96, savmg .
1924 loan of 43 per cent., £5,000,000 at £95 over: subscribed—low interest-
rate compared with other similar loans—
Purposes—
Public works
State advances
Immigration system of New Zealand spemally favours mlommon of
tamilies.
Customs and excise revenue
Increase in Customs revenue over 1922—23

£
Exports . 51,652,606
Imports .. .. ‘e 44,401,756

Total trade £96,054 ,362

Excess of exports over imports £7,250,850

v—B. 6.

£
27,960,370
26,148,005

£1,812,365

.. £27,969,000
. £27,960,370

£
380,927
115,755
4,954,714

1,000,000
100,000
50,000
1,367,341
2,326,150

£
775,000
442,000

£1,217,000

£
2,318,833
3,749,160
812,975
51,700
46,424
60,000

3,000,000
2,000,000

7,238,215
1,205,923
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