xxxiii B.—6.

ESTIMATED RESULT FOR THE YEAR.

						£
$\mathbf{Revenue}$	• •		• •		• •	27,857,620
Expenditure	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	27,505,060
Leaving for s	suppler	nentary e	stimates	• •	• •	$\pounds 352,560$

which, in addition to normal requirements, must cover the increases in pay due to the regrading of public employees' salaries.

	1 17 ₁₁₁₁ J		\mathbf{RE}	SULTS.				
Consolidated	r una— ry Revenu	e Accour	.t					£
-	venue	e Accour						27,960,370
_	penditure		• •	••	• •	• •	•	26,148,005
-	1							
$\mathbf{E}_{\mathbf{X}}$	cess of rev	enue o v e	er expendi	ture	• •	• •	• •	£1,812,365
Est	timated re	venue				• •		£27,969,000
Act	tual reven	ue		• •	• •	• •		£27,960,370
								£
Revenue gre	eater than	in 1922-	23 by	• •				380,927
Expenditure								115,755
Balance forv				• •				4,954,714
No revenue	Treasury	bills outs	tanding.					, ,
Transferred			surpluses	to—				
	Works Fu		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,000,000
	ion Loans			•••	ר אד	• •	• •	100,000
	•		$_{ m ement}$ Dep	preclation	runa	• •	• •	50,000
	Redemptio .dvances C			• •	• •	• •	• •	1,367,341
				• •	• •	• •	• •	2,326,150
Relief from								£
			$\operatorname{nts} \operatorname{produc}$		• •	• •	• •	775,000
Reduced	a interest	and sink	ing-fund c	narges	• •	. • •	• •	442,000
		Total re	lief to tax	pavers				£1,217,000
				L V				
		•						¢
Economy in	reduced e	expenditu	re since 19	922				£ 2.318.833
Economy in Public Work			re since 19	922	••	• •		2,318,833
Public Work	ks expendi	ture		922 ••		••		
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effective	s expendi ply expend cted in int	ture diture erest cha	 arges throu	 igh using	 short-d	 ated bi	• •	2,318,833 $3,749,160$
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa	s expendi ply expend cted in int les of Brit	ture diture erest cha tish War-	 arges throu- loan stock	 ıgh using		 lated bi 	• •	2,318,833 $3,749,160$ $812,975$ $51,700$ $46,424$
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of	s expendi ply expend cted in int les of Brit £250,000	ture diture erest cha tish War of 4-per-o	 arges throu- loan stock cent. stock	ugh using a at £96, s	 aving	• •	lls	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of	as expendiply expendicted in integration 100 s. 10 s. 100 s. 10 s. 100 s.	ture diture erest cha tish War- of 4-per- et., £5,000	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock	ugh using at £96, s 5 oversub	 aving	• •	lls	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con	as expendifully expendented in integrated in integrated $£250,000$ of $£4\frac{1}{2}$ per centage mpared with	ture diture erest cha tish War- of 4-per- et., £5,000	 arges throu- loan stock cent. stock	ugh using at £96, s 5 oversub	 aving	• •	lls	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con	ss expendiply expendence of several in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per central per central interest with the several i	ture diture terest cha tish War of 4-per- at., £5,000 th other	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock	ugh using at £96, s 5 oversub	 aving	• •	lls	2,318,833 $3,749,160$ $812,975$ $51,700$ $46,424$ $60,000$
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con	ss expendiply expendicted in intelles of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centage with the first section of the first secti	ture diture diture erest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock	ugh using at £96, s 5 oversub	 aving	• •	lls	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con Pur	ss expendiply expendicted in intelles of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centage with the first tended with the first	ture diture diture terest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances	arges throu- loan stock cent. stock 0,000 at £9 similar loa	igh using at £96, s oversub ns—	eaving scribed	···low in	 .terest- 	2,318,833 $3,749,160$ $812,975$ $51,700$ $46,424$ $60,000$
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con	ss expendicts expendicted in integrated in integrated in integrated and the state and the system in	ture diture diture terest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances	arges throu- loan stock cent. stock 0,000 at £9 similar loa	igh using at £96, s oversub ns—	eaving scribed	···low in	 .terest- 	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con Pur Immigration families. Customs and	ss expendicts expendicted in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centification of the second	ture diture diture derest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances of New venue	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock 0,000 at £9 similar loa Zealand	igh using at £96, s oversub ns— specially	eaving scribed	···low in	 .terest- 	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con Pur Immigration families.	ss expendicts expendicted in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centification of the second	ture diture diture derest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances of New venue	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock 0,000 at £9 similar loa Zealand	igh using at £96, s oversub ns— specially	eaving scribed	low in migrat	llsterest-	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000 3,000,000 2,000,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate com Pur Immigration families. Customs and Increase in C	ss expendicts expendicted in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centification of the second	ture diture diture derest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances of New venue	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock 0,000 at £9 similar loa Zealand	igh using at £96, s oversub ns— specially	eaving scribed	—low in in migrat f	lls terest-	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000 3,000,000 2,000,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con Pur Immigration families. Customs and Increase in Customs	ss expendicts expendicted in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centification of the second	ture diture diture derest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances of New venue	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock 0,000 at £9 similar loa Zealand	igh using at £96, s oversub ns— specially	eaving scribed	low in	lls terest- ion of 2,606	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000 3,000,000 2,000,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate com Pur Immigration families. Customs and Increase in C	ss expendicts expendicted in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centification of the second	ture diture diture derest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances of New venue	rges throu- loan stock cent. stock 0,000 at £9 similar loa Zealand	igh using at £96, s oversub ns— specially	eaving scribed	—low in in migrat f	lls terest- ion of 2,606	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000 3,000,000 2,000,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con Pur Immigration families. Customs and Increase in Customs	ss expendicts expendicted in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centification of the second	ture diture diture dish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other corks vances of New venue evenue ov	reges throughout stock of the control of the contro	igh using at £96, s oversub ns— specially	eaving scribed	low in	lls terest- ion of 2,606 1,756	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000 3,000,000 2,000,000
Public Work Electric-supp Savings effect Profits on sa Purchase of 1924 loan of rate con Pur Immigration families. Customs and Increase in Customs	ss expendicts expendicted in interest of Brit £250,000 of £2 per centification of the second	ture diture diture erest cha tish War- of 4-per- ot., £5,000 th other orks vances of New venue	reges throughout stock of the control of the contro	igh using at £96, s oversub ns— specially	eaving scribed	low in	lls terest- ion of 2,606 1,756	2,318,833 3,749,160 812,975 51,700 46,424 60,000 3,000,000 2,000,000